CH \$390.00 544377

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM550650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marvel Manufacturing Company, Inc.		09/19/2018	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amada Marvel, Inc.	
Street Address:	3501 Marvel Drive	
City:	Oshkosh	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54902	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5443771	M
Registration Number:	5008113	M
Registration Number:	4641980	EAGLE BEAK
Registration Number:	3399873	8 MARK III
Registration Number:	4042750	SPARTAN
Registration Number:	3804584	PC3 SAW CONTROL
Registration Number:	2608018	TOUCHTECH
Registration Number:	2200100	SPARTAN
Registration Number:	1938071	PCII
Registration Number:	1950288	CUTTING EDGE
Registration Number:	1569259	MARK II
Registration Number:	1130687	SPARTAN
Registration Number:	1094999	MARVEL AB
Registration Number:	0207685	MARVEL
Registration Number:	0121962	SPARTAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142386594

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900524522 REEL: 006802 FRAME: 0202

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142871505

Email: pbergin@vonbriesen.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Bergin

Address Line 1: Suite 1000

Address Line 2: 411 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Bergin

SIGNATURE: /Patrick M. Bergin/

DATE SIGNED: 11/22/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=MarvelNameChange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006802 FRAME: 0203

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MARVEL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

Marvel Manufacturing Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under Chapter 180 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law, does hereby certify that its existing Articles of Incorporation were duly amended as follows:

The text of the amendment to the articles of incorporation amends the name of the corporation to: Amada Marvel, Inc.

Said amendment was duly adopted on September 19, 2018, in accordance with Section 180.1003 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law.

Dated this 19th day of September, 2018.

Name: Arend A. Stam

Title: President

This document was drafted by and is returnable to:

Vincent M. Morrone, Esq. Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 100 E. Wisconsin Ave., Stc. 3300 Milwaukee, WI 53202 (414) 271-6560

030061-0040\24174095.1



TRADEMARK
REEL: 006802 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 11/22/2019